

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

1. Shake well before using.
2. Trial test to determine proper setting and clean-up.
3. Works best at room temperatures. Spray an even coat from a distance of 6 to 8 inches. Do not concentrate in one spot.
4. Poly to Unfinished Walls – On porous materials such as cinder block, brick, rough wood, etc.; coat only the wall and apply poly while adhesive is wet and aggressively tacky. (This generally requires one minute drying time prior to mounting.)
5. Poly to Poly – For bonding poly to poly; coat both surfaces and allow a minimum of one minute dry time before assembly.
6. Poly to Finished Walls – For removable applications using poly to finished walls; allow at least 5 minutes dry time prior to mounting.
7. IMPORTANT! After use, turn can upside down. Point spray tip away from you and others, depress the spray tip briefly to clear adhesive from the valve and spray tip. CHEMSAFE Citrus Solvent Degreaser (Item #57009) may be required for final clean-up.

DANGER

Contains Acetone and Heptane. Extremely Flammable. Use with adequate ventilation. Keep away from heat, sparks, open flame or other ignition sources. Harmful or fatal if swallowed. Do not take internally. If swallowed, do not induce vomiting. Contact a physician immediately. Vapor harmful. Avoid inhalation of spray mist or vapors. If overcome, move patient to fresh air. Call a physician immediately. Eye irritant. Avoid contact with eyes and skin. In case of eye contact, flush immediately with water and continue for 15 minutes. If irritation persists, see a physician. For skin contact, wash with soap and water. If irritation persists, call a physician immediately. Contents under pressure. Do not puncture or incinerate container. Do not store at temperatures above 120°F. WARNING: This product contains a chemical or chemicals* known to the State of California to cause cancer, birth defects or other reproductive harm. KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN. (*These chemicals are present in trace amounts.)

09/11

CAS NUMBERS: n-Butane / Propane Blend 106-97-8 / 74-98-6; Acetone 67-64-1; Pentaerythritol Ester of Resin/Rosin 8050-26-8; Heptanes 426260-76-6 / 142-82-5; Block Copolymer 25038-32-8. (Equivalent to 16.8 Fluid Ounces)

VOC INFORMATION: California ARB Consumer Products Category: Web Spray Adhesive (VOC Standard = 55.0%); Special Purpose Spray Adhesive: polyolefin adhesives (VOC Standard = 60.0%); VOC Content = 53.5%. This product complies with current applicable CARB standard.

H HEALTH	2
F FLAMMABILITY	3
R REACTIVITY	0
P PERSONAL PROTECTION	B

Sold by:



Thorofare, NJ 08086
800.767.6933

Item #57002

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO:

1. Agitar bien antes de usar.
2. Probar antes de usarlo para determinar tiempo de secado y limpieza.
3. Óptimos resultados a temperatura ambiente. Rociar una capa uniforme desde una distancia de 6 a 8 pulgadas. No concentrar el rocío en un sólo lugar.
4. Polietileno a paredes sin terminar: En materiales porosos tales como bloques de cemento, ladrillos, madera áspera, etc., aplicar el producto solamente en la pared y pegar el polietileno mientras el adhesivo tiene su máximo poder de adhesión. (Generalmente hay que dejar secar durante un minuto antes de pegar el material)
5. Polietileno a polietileno: Aplicar el producto en ambas superficies y dejar secar durante un minuto como mínimo antes de pegar.
6. Polietileno a paredes terminadas: Aplicar el producto solamente el polietileno y dejar secar el producto al menos durante 5 minutos antes de pegar.
7. ¡IMPORTANTE! Al terminar de usar, poner el aerosol en posición invertida con la salida hacia el lado opuesto a usted y a otras personas, y presionar la válvula brevemente para limpiar el adhesivo remanente en la válvula y la punta de aplicación. Para la limpieza final podría ser necesario usar Disolvente cítrico CHEMSAFE (artículo Nº 57009).

PELIGRO

Contiene acetona y heptano. Extremadamente inflamable. Usar el producto en un lugar ventilado. Mantener alejado del calor intenso, chispas, llama expuesta y otras causas de ignición. Perjudicial o incluso fatal por ingestión. No ingerir el producto. En caso de ingestión, no inducir el vómito. Obtener atención médica inmediatamente. Los vapores del producto son perjudiciales. Evite la inhalación del rocío y de vapores del producto. Si las emanaciones del producto surtieran efectos adversos, retirar a la víctima al aire libre y llamar a un médico inmediatamente. Irritante ocular. Evitar que entre en contacto con la piel y los ojos. Si entrara en contacto con los ojos, lavarse con agua durante al menos 15 minutos. Si la irritación continuara, consulte a un médico. Si entrara en contacto con la piel, lavarse con agua y jabón. Si la irritación continuara, consulte a un médico inmediatamente. Contenido a presión. No perforar ni incinerar el envase. No exponga el producto a temperaturas superiores a 120°F. ADVERTENCIA: Este producto contiene sustancias químicas que el Estado de California considera que causan cáncer, defectos congénitos y otros problemas de reproducción. MANTENER ALEJADO DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS. (*Estas sustancias químicas están presentes en cantidades despreciables)

1037759-1 09/11

NÚMEROS CAS: Mezcla de n-Butano/propano 106-97-8/74-98-6; Acetona 67-64-1; Éster de pentaeritritol de resina/Colofonia 8050-26-8; Heptano 426260-76-6 / 142-82-5; copolímero en bloque 25038-32-8. (Equivalente a 16.8 onzas líquidas)

COMPONENTES ORGÁNICOS VOLÁTILES: Categoría de productos de consumo del ARB de California: Adhesivo en aerosol de dispersión reticulada (Norma de COV = 55%); Adhesivo especial en aerosol: adhesivos de poliolefinas (Norma de COV: 60%). Contenido de COV: 53.5%. Este producto cumple con las normas vigentes de CARB.



Ram-Tack™ Spray Adhesive



• High Tack
Spray
Adhesive

• Contains No
Methylene
Chloride

RAM-TACK SPRAY ADHESIVE Colle en vaporisateur RAM-TACK

A strong translucent web spray adhesive
specially formulated for the abatement
and restoration contractor

Effectively bonds poly sheeting to walls as
well as providing a more permanent seal
when bonding poly to poly

DANGER

**EXTREMELY FLAMMABLE. HARMFUL OR
FATAL IF SWALLOWED. VAPOR HARMFUL.
EYE IRRITANT. CONTENTS UNDER PRESSURE.
KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN.**

See additional cautions on back panel

**NET WT/POIDS NET
12 oz/340g**

Imported by: SAFETY EXPRESS LTD. Mississauga ON.
Dealer: Aramsco Thorofare, NJ 08086

WORKPLACE LABEL Étiquette de lieu de travail

SAFE HANDLING/PERSONAL PROTECTION -
Manipulation sécuritaire/Protection personnelle

✓ Rubber Gloves - Gants de caoutchouc

✓ Splash-Proof Glasses, Goggles or
Face Shield -

Lunettes de sécurité, lunettes - masques
anti-éclaboussures

✓ Keep away from heat and flames -
Garder loin de la chaleur et des flammes



See MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET
Voir la fiche signalétique